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TERM- I   
 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – I 
 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
Chapter No.         Title of the chapter  
LITERATURE 
Ch. 1 
Poem 
GRAMMAR 
Ch.1 
Writing  
Activity 

 
Ron and his family  
I see me 
 
The Alphabet  
Paragraph and Unseen passage  
Making a bookmark  

 
SUBJECT: MATHS 

Chapter No.         Title of the chapter 
Ch. 2 
Ch. 3 
Ch.  4 
Tables 
Forward counting  
Backward 
counting  
Activity  

Numbers up to 9 
Cardinal and Ordinal Numbers 
Addition and Subtraction up to 9 
2 & 3 
1 to 100 
50 to 1 
 
Activity related to place value  

 
 
 



SUBJECT: E.V.S. 
      Chapter No. Title of the chapter  

Ch. 2 
Ch.3 
Activity  

Our body and Sense organs  
My family  
Making models of body parts using clay 
and explaining them in class. 

 
SUBJECT: HINDI 

Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 
Ch. 1 
Ch.2 
GRAMMAR 
Ch.1 
Writing  
Activity  

 
èवर और माğाएं  
èवर आ  
 
वण[माला  
अपǑठत गɮयांश  
Activity on वण[माला  

 
SUBJECT: PUNJABI 

 
 
 
 
 

 
SUBJECT – COMPUTER  
S. No. Chapter No.            Title of the Chapter 

1 1 Introduction to Computers  

2 2 Mouse Games with GCompris 

 Practical (i) How to use a computer 

                 (ii) How to move and use the mouse 

   

                    CONTENTS  
ੳ-ਙ (Dictation, Look and Write, Matchups, 

 Fill in the blank, Circle the correct) 

Activity Reading of book 



 
SUBJECT- ART AND CRAFT 

Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

Monsters 
An apple  
Rainbow 
Pear 
Sailing boat  
Butterfly  
Warli art  
Parrot  
Ice cream 
Hands  

Activity –CREATIVITY WITH EARBUDS 
 



  PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - II / HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION 
 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 

Ch. 2 
Poem 
Ch.3 
Poem 

GRAMMAR 
Ch.2 
Ch.3 

 
Writing 

 
Activity 

 
Nicky’s dream 
My school bus 
Abu Ali Counts His Donkeys 
I Speak, I Say, I Talk 
 
Sentences  
Nouns 
Days of the week 
Picture composition, paragraph writing and  
unseen passage 
Self expression   

 
 
SUBJECT: MATHS 

Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  
Ch. 1 
Ch.5 
Ch.6 
Ch.7 
Tables 

Forward counting 
Backward counting 

Activity 

Pre – Number Concepts 
Numbers from 10 to 20 
Numbers from 21 to 100 
Addition and subtraction up to 99 
2 to 5 
101 to 500 
100 to 1 
Activity on addition and subtraction  

 
 



SUBJECT: EVS 
Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  

Ch.4 
Ch.5 
Ch.6 
Ch.7 
Ch.8 

Activity 

Food we eat 
Air 
Water 
Clothes we wear 
Our Houses 
Making a name plate  

 
SUBJECT: HINDI 

Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 

Ch. 3 
Ch. 4 
Ch.5 
Ch.6 
Ch.8 

GRAMMAR 
Ch.2 
Ch.3 
Ch.4 

 
 

Writing 
Activity 

 
èवर इ 
èवर ई 
èवर उ 
èवर ऊ 
èवर ए 
 
नाम शÞद – सं£ा 
ͧलगं 
एक – अनेक  
(शरȣर के अंगो के नाम, रंगɉ के नाम, फलɉ के 
नाम और सिÞजयɉ के नाम) 
अपǑठत गɮयांश और अनुÍछेद  
Activity on सं£ा  

 
 
 
 
 
 



SUBJECT: PUNJABI 
                  CONTENTS  

ੳ-ਣ(Dictation, Look and Write, Match ups, Fill 
in the blank, Circle the correct)  

Activity Reading of book 

 
SUBJECT- COMPUTER 
S. No. Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  

1 2  Mouse Games with GCompris 
2 3  Keyboard Games with GCompris 
3 4 Introduction to Tux Paint 
4 5 Shapes and Objects in Tux Paint 

 Practical (i) 
Draw using the paint tools, Lines tool and  
Shapes tool in Tux Paint 

 (ii)  Draw Shapes and objects in Tux Paint 

 
 
 
SUBJECT- ART AND CRAFT 
Chapter No.                 Title of the Chapter  

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 

Mushroom 
Snail 
Christmas bell  
Capsicums 
Sweet home 
Ganesh chaturthi  
Moon and stars  
Happy sun 
ship 

ACTIVITY:  PAPER DUCK WITH HAND IMPRESSION 

 



 
SUBJECT- VALUE EDUCATION 
Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Loving God 
Obedience 
Respecting Elders 
Honesty 
Neatness and Cleanliness 

 
SUBJECT- G.K 
Chapter No.  Title of the Chapter  

Ch.2  
Ch.4  
Ch.6  
Ch.9  
Ch.10  
Ch.11  
Ch.15  
Ch.18 

Healthy Breakfast  
Land Animals  
Fruits and Vegetables  
Famous in India  
Table Manners  
Traffic Symbols  
Discover the Colours  
National Symbols  
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 



TERM II  
 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – III 
 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
Chapter No.            Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 

Ch. 5 
Poem 
Ch.6 

GRAMMAR 
Ch.4 
Ch.5 
Ch.6 

Writing 
Activity 

 
A Jar of peanuts 
O, Look at the Moon 
Months of the year 
 
Verbs 
Articles 
Pronouns 
Picture composition and unseen passage  
Draw and colour activity on the months of 

the year 
 
SUBJECT: MATHS 

Chapter No.            Title of the Chapter  
Ch.8 
Ch.9 

 
Tables 

Forward counting 
 

Activity 

Multiplication 
Shapes and Pattern 
(Addition and subtraction sums) 
2 to 7 
 501 to 700 
 
Making a Pattern using different vegetables 

 
 



SUBJECT: EVS 
Chapter No.            Title of the Chapter  

Ch.9 
Ch.11 
Ch.12 
Ch.13 
Activity 

Keeping Clean and Healthy 
Festivals and Games 
Places Around Us 
People who help us 
Fancy dress , Theme: People who help us  

 
 
 
 
SUBJECT: HINDI 

Chapter No.            Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 

Ch.7 
Ch.9 
Ch.10 

 
GRAMMAR 

Ch.5 
Ch.6 

 
Writing 
Activity 

 
èवर ऋ 
èवर ऐ 
èवर ओ 
 
सव[नाम  
ͪवशेषण  
(फूलɉ के नाम, पͯ¢यɉ के नाम, पशुओं के नाम और 
वाहनɉ के नाम) 
ͬचğ वण[न, अनुÍछेद और अपǑठत गɮयांश 
Making a bird using ice-cream sticks and 
coloured sheets  

 
 
 
 
 



SUBJECT- PUNJABI 
                CONTENTS  

ੳ- ਮ(Dictation, Look and Write, Match ups, Fill in the 

 blank, Circle the correct)  

Activity Reading of book 

 
SUBJECT- COMPUTER 
S. 
No. Chapter No.            Title of the Chapter 

1 6 Introduction to Notepad 
2 7 Story Creation in Storybook Weaver 

 Practical (i) Type and save notes in Notepad 

 (ii) How to work with Storybook Weaver 

 
SUBJECT- ART AND CRAFT 

Chapter No. Title of the Chapter  

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

Honey bee 
Naughty fish  
Sunflower and butterfly 
Yummy fruits  
Beautiful home  
Doremon  
Mat design  
Flowers  
Save our planet  
Independence day  
cow face 

 
ACTIVITY:  PINEAPPLE WITH FINGERPRINTS 

 
 
 



 
 

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - IV / ANNUAL EXAMINATION 
 

SUBJECT: ENGLISH 
Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 

Ch. 7 
Ch.3 
Poem 
Ch.11 

GRAMMAR 
Ch.7 
Ch.8 
Ch.9 

 
Writing 
Activity 

 
Jack and the Beanstalk 
I Can Do it Myself 
The Rainbow 
The Ugly Duckling 
 
Adjectives 
Preposition 
Conjunction  
Months in a year 
Picture composition, story writing and unseen 
passage  
Making fruit salad  

 
SUBJECT: MATHS 

Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
Ch.10 
Ch.11 
Ch. 12 
Ch.13 
Tables 

Forward counting 
Activity 

Measurement 
Money 
Time 
Data Handling 
2 to 10 
501 to 1000 
Making a clock 

 



 
 
SUBJECT: EVS 

Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
Ch. 14 
Ch.15 
Ch.16 
Ch.17 
Ch. 18 
Ch.19 
Activity 

My School 
Plants and animals 
How do we travel 
Communication 
Up Above Us: The Sky 
Weather and Seasons 
Draw and colour activity on seasons 

 
SUBJECT: HINDI 

Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
LITERATURE 

Ch.11 
Ch.12 
Ch.13 
Ch.14 
Ch.15 

GRAMMAR 
Ch.7 
Ch.8 

 
 

Writing 
Activity 

 
èवर औ 
èवर अं 
ͪवसग[ का ͬचÛह 
संयÈुत åयंजन 
संयÈुता¢र और दͪव×व åयंजन 
 
ͩĐया 
ͪवलोम शÞद 
समान अथ[ वाले शÞद 
अनेक शÞदɉ के ͧलए एक शÞद 
अनुÍछेद, कहानी, ͬगनती, Ǒदनɉ के नाम 
Activity on बारहखड़ी 

 
 
 



SUBJECT- PUNJABI 
 CONTENTS 
 

ੳ-ਲ਼(Dictation ,Look and Write, Match ups, Fill in the blank, 

Circle the correct) 

Activity Reading of book 

 
 
SUBJECT- COMPUTER 
S. No. Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  

1 6 Introduction to Notepad 
2 7 Story Creation in Storybook Weaver 
3 8 Introduction to Coding with ScratchJr 
4 9 AI around Us 

 Practical (i) Working with Scratch Jr 

 

                
(ii) Drawing and working on an AI device 

 
SUBJECT- ART AND CRAFT 

Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 

Dolphin  
Grandparents 
Peacock 
Deepawali 
Holi 
Beautiful hand 
Pineapple  
owl 

ACTIVITY -  WATERMELON WITH PAPERCRAFT 
 



SUBJECT- VALUE EDUCATION 
Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
 Love for Family 

Helping Others 
Welcoming Guests 
Loving your Neighbours 
Caring 

 
SUBJECT- G.K 

Chapter No.             Title of the Chapter  
Ch.20 
Ch.25 
Ch.26 
Ch.28 
Ch.29 
Ch.32 
Ch.33  
Ch.34 

The Sky Above Us  
Fun Riddles  
Our National Festivals  
Milk is Good for Health  
Golden Words  
Plant World  
Who am I  

      India is One 
 


