

DON BOSCO SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JHARMARI



SYLLABUS 2025-26 Class: I

DON BOSCO SR. SEC. SCHOOL, JHARMARI SYLLABUS 2025-26

Class: I

TERM- I

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT – I

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

Chapter No.	Title of the chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch. 1	Ron and his family
Poem	I see me
GRAMMAR	
Ch.1	The Alphabet
Writing	Paragraph and Unseen passage
Activity	Making a bookmark

Chapter No.	Title of the chapter
Ch. 2	Numbers up to 9
Ch. 3	Cardinal and Ordinal Numbers
Ch. 4	Addition and Subtraction up to 9
Tables	2 & 3
Forward counting	1 to 100
Backward	50 to 1
counting	
Activity	Activity related to place value

SUBJECT: E.V.S.

Chapter No.	Title of the chapter
Ch. 2	Our body and Sense organs
Ch.3	My family
Activity	Making models of body parts using clay
	and explaining them in class.

SUBJECT: HINDI

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch. 1	स्वर और मात्राएं
Ch.2	स्वर आ
GRAMMAR	
Ch.1	वर्णमाला
Writing	अपठित गद्यांश
Activity	Activity on वर्णमाला

SUBJECT: PUNJABI

	CONTENTS
	ੳ-ਙ (Dictation, Look and Write, Matchups,
	Fill in the blank, Circle the correct)
Activity	Reading of book

SUBJECT - COMPUTER

S. No.	Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
1	1	Introduction to Computers
2	2	Mouse Games with GCompris
	Practical (i)	How to use a computer
	(ii)	How to move and use the mouse

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter	
1.	Monsters	
2.	An apple	
3.	Rainbow	
4.	Pear	
5.	Sailing boat	
6.	Butterfly	
7.	Warli art	
8.	Parrot	
9.	Ice cream	
10.	Hands	
	Activity -CREATIVITY WITH EARBUDS	

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - II / HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch. 2	Nicky's dream
Poem	My school bus
Ch.3	Abu Ali Counts His Donkeys
Poem	I Speak, I Say, I Talk
GRAMMAR	
Ch.2	Sentences
Ch.3	Nouns
	Days of the week
Writing	Picture composition, paragraph writing and
	unseen passage
Activity	Self expression

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch. 1	Pre - Number Concepts
Ch.5	Numbers from 10 to 20
Ch.6	Numbers from 21 to 100
Ch.7	Addition and subtraction up to 99
Tables	2 to 5
Forward counting	101 to 500
Backward counting	100 to 1
Activity	Activity on addition and subtraction

SUBJECT: EVS

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch.4	Food we eat
Ch.5	Air
Ch.6	Water
Ch.7	Clothes we wear
Ch.8	Our Houses
Activity	Making a name plate

SUBJECT: HINDI

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch. 3	स्वर इ
Ch. 4	स्वर ई
Ch.5	स्वर उ
Ch.6	स्वर ऊ
Ch.8	स्वर ए
GRAMMAR	
Ch.2	नाम शब्द - संज्ञा
Ch.3	लिंग
Ch.4	एक - अनेक
	(शरीर के अंगो के नाम, रंगों के नाम, फलों के
	नाम और सब्जियों के नाम)
Writing	अपठित गद्यांश और अनुच्छेद
Activity	Activity on संज्ञा

SUBJECT: PUNJABI

	CONTENTS
	ੳ-ਣ(Dictation, Look and Write, Match ups, Fill
	in the blank, Circle the correct)
Activity	Reading of book

SUBJECT- COMPUTER

S. No.	Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
1	2	Mouse Games with GCompris
2	3	Keyboard Games with GCompris
3	4	Introduction to Tux Paint
4	5	Shapes and Objects in Tux Paint
		Draw using the paint tools, Lines tool and
	Practical (i)	Shapes tool in Tux Paint
	(ii)	Draw Shapes and objects in Tux Paint

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter	
11.	Mushroom	
12.	Snail	
13.	Christmas bell	
14.	Capsicums	
15.	Sweet home	
16.	Ganesh chaturthi	
17.	Moon and stars	
18.	Happy sun	
19.	ship	
ACTIVIT	ACTIVITY: PAPER DUCK WITH HAND IMPRESSION	

SUBJECT- VALUE EDUCATION

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
1	Loving God
2	Obedience
3	Respecting Elders
4	Honesty
5	Neatness and Cleanliness

SUBJECT- G.K

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch.2	Healthy Breakfast
Ch.4	Land Animals
Ch.6	Fruits and Vegetables
Ch.9	Famous in India
Ch.10	Table Manners
Ch.11	Traffic Symbols
Ch.15	Discover the Colours
Ch.18	National Symbols

TERM II

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - III

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch. 5	A Jar of peanuts
Poem	O, Look at the Moon
Ch.6	Months of the year
GRAMMAR	
Ch.4	Verbs
Ch.5	Articles
Ch.6	Pronouns
Writing	Picture composition and unseen passage
Activity	Draw and colour activity on the months of
	the year

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch.8	Multiplication
Ch.9	Shapes and Pattern
	(Addition and subtraction sums)
Tables	2 to 7
Forward counting	501 to 700
Activity	Making a Pattern using different vegetables

SUBJECT: EVS

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch.9	Keeping Clean and Healthy
Ch.11	Festivals and Games
Ch.12	Places Around Us
Ch.13	People who help us
Activity	Fancy dress , Theme: People who help us

SUBJECT: HINDI

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch.7	स्वर ऋ
Ch.9	स्वर ऐ
Ch.10	स्वर ओ
GRAMMAR Ch.5 Ch.6	सर्वनाम विशेषण (फूलों के नाम, पक्षियों के नाम, पशुओं के नाम और वाहनों के नाम)
Writing Activity	चित्र वर्णन, अनुच्छेद और अपठित गद्यांश Making a bird using ice-cream sticks and coloured sheets

SUBJECT- PUNJABI

	CONTENTS
	heta- ਮ(Dictation, Look and Write, Match ups, Fill in the
	blank, Circle the correct)
Activity	Reading of book

SUBJECT- COMPUTER

S.		
No.	Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
1	6	Introduction to Notepad
2	7	Story Creation in Storybook Weaver
	Practical (i)	Type and save notes in Notepad
	(ii)	How to work with Storybook Weaver

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
20.	Honey bee
21.	Naughty fish
22.	Sunflower and butterfly
23.	Yummy fruits
24.	Beautiful home
25.	Doremon
26.	Mat design
27.	Flowers
28.	Save our planet
29.	Independence day
30.	cow face
ACTIVITY: PIN	EAPPLE WITH FINGERPRINTS

PERIODIC ASSESSMENT - IV / ANNUAL EXAMINATION

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch. 7	Jack and the Beanstalk
Ch.3	I Can Do it Myself
Poem	The Rainbow
Ch.11	The Ugly Duckling
GRAMMAR	
Ch.7	Adjectives
Ch.8	Preposition
Ch.9	Conjunction
	Months in a year
Writing	Picture composition, story writing and unseen
Activity	passage
	Making fruit salad

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch.10	Measurement
Ch.11	Money
Ch. 12	Time
Ch.13	Data Handling
Tables	2 to 10
Forward counting	501 to 1000
Activity	Making a clock

SUBJECT: EVS

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch. 14	My School
Ch.15	Plants and animals
Ch.16	How do we travel
Ch.17	Communication
Ch. 18	Up Above Us: The Sky
Ch.19	Weather and Seasons
Activity	Draw and colour activity on seasons

SUBJECT: HINDI

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
LITERATURE	
Ch.11	स्वर औ
Ch.12	स्वर अं
Ch.13	विसर्ग का चिन्ह
Ch.14	संयुक्त व्यंजन
Ch.15	संयुक्ताक्षर और दवित्व व्यंजन
GRAMMAR	
Ch.7	क्रिया
Ch.8	विलोम शब्द
	समान अर्थ वाले शब्द
	अनेक शब्दों के लिए एक शब्द
Writing	अनुच्छेद, कहानी, गिनती, दिनों के नाम
Activity	Activity on बारहखड़ी

SUBJECT- PUNJABI

	CONTENTS
	ੳ-ਲੁ(Dictation ,Look and Write, Match ups, Fill in the blank,
	Circle the correct)
Activity	Reading of book

SUBJECT- COMPUTER

S. No.	Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
1	6	Introduction to Notepad
2	7	Story Creation in Storybook Weaver
3	8	Introduction to Coding with ScratchJr
4	9	Al around Us
	Practical (i)	Working with Scratch Jr
	(ii)	Drawing and working on an Al device

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
31.	Dolphin
32.	Grandparents
33.	Peacock
34.	Deepawali
35.	Holi
36.	Beautiful hand
37.	Pineapple
38.	owl
ACTIVITY - WATERMELON WITH PAPERCRAFT	

SUBJECT- VALUE EDUCATION

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
	Love for Family
	Helping Others
	Welcoming Guests
	Loving your Neighbours
	Caring

SUBJECT- G.K

Chapter No.	Title of the Chapter
Ch.20	The Sky Above Us
Ch.25	Fun Riddles
Ch.26	Our National Festivals
Ch.28	Milk is Good for Health
Ch.29	Golden Words
Ch.32	Plant World
Ch.33	Who am I
Ch.34	India is One